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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
P O Box 182051 
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00165705 DRE 001 141 23820 NNNNNNNNNNN T 1 000000000 16 0000

BEATRIZ IVETTE HERNANDEZ 
1555 S ESCONDIDO BLVD APT 106 
ESCONDIDO CA 92025-6043

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number: 000000681590888

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $30.94
Deposits and Additions 2,488.19
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,341.31
Electronic Withdrawals -40.00
Ending Balance $137.82

TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $30.94
07/23 ATM Cash Deposit 07/23 150 N Centre City Pkwy Escondido CA Card 

4176
100.00 130.94

07/23 Payment Received 07/23 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 
4176

49.25 180.19

07/23 Card Purchase 07/22 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-11.18 169.01

07/24 99 Cents Only St Payroll PPD ID: 1952411605 171.40 340.41
07/24 Card Purchase 07/22 Carl's Jr 577 Escondido CA Card 4176 -18.30 322.11
07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-5.92 316.19

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 4176 -300.00 16.19
07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-1.13 15.06

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-1.99 13.07

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-2.00 11.07

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-3.12 7.95

07/29 Payment Received 07/29 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 4176 200.00 207.95
07/29 Payment Received 07/29 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 

4176
130.17 338.12

07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Adrianas Ins Svc Esco 760-871-8890 CA Card 
4176

-162.20 175.92

07/30 Payment Sent 07/30 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 4176 -22.99 152.93
07/31 99 Cents Only St Payroll PPD ID: 1952411605 300.74 453.67
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July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number: 000000681590888

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-1.13 452.54

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-3.99 448.55

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Kfc C301015 Escondido CA Card 4176 -19.37 429.18
07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Petco 596 Escondido CA Card 4176 -35.54 393.64
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Wings N Things Inc Escondido CA Card 4176 -20.61 373.03
08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Ronco Gas Escondido CA Card 4176 -19.00 354.03
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Burros & Fries Escondido CA Card 4176 -17.22 336.81
08/03 ATM Withdrawal 08/01 325 W Felicita Ave Escondido CA Card 4176 -40.00 296.81
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-5.13 291.68

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/03 Wal-Mart Store San Marcos CA Card 4176 -13.02 278.66
08/04 Remote Online Deposit 1 4.49 283.15
08/04 Card Purchase With Pin 08/04 Vons Fuel2344 Escondido CA Card 4176 -20.00 263.15
08/04 Card Purchase With Pin 08/04 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 

4176
-11.40 251.75

08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Burger King #11121 Escondido CA Card 4176 -15.39 236.36
08/06 Card Purchase 08/05 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-12.01 224.35

08/06 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 
4176

-7.32 217.03

08/07 Payment Received 08/07 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 4176 255.00 472.03
08/07 99 Cents Only St Payroll PPD ID: 1952411605 222.15 694.18
08/07 ATM Withdrawal 08/07 325 W Felicita Ave Escondido CA Card 4176 -120.00 574.18
08/07 Recurring Card Purchase 08/07 Netflix.Com Netflix.Com CA Card 4176 -12.99 561.19
08/10 Remote Online Deposit 1 10.01 571.20
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 4176 -235.30 335.90
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-4.30 331.60

08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 4176 -1.00 330.60
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Nice Food Restaurant Escondido CA Card 4176 -20.21 310.39
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 

4176
-33.61 276.78

08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Subway 62811 Escondido CA Card 4176 -12.01 264.77
08/10 ATM Withdrawal 08/09 150 N Centre City Pkwy Escondido CA Card 

4176
-100.00 164.77

08/12 Card Purchase 08/11 Kfc C301015 Escondido CA Card 4176 -5.92 158.85
08/12 Card Purchase 08/11 Kotijas Taco Shop Escondido CA Card 4176 -9.69 149.16
08/12 Card Purchase With Pin 08/11 7-Eleven Escondido CA Card 4176 -18.95 130.21
08/13 Card Purchase 08/13 Sp * Pica-Pica TX IN Httpspicapica TX Card 

4176
-36.23 93.98

08/14 99 Cents Only St Payroll PPD ID: 1952411605 328.76 422.74
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 

4176
-9.28 413.46

08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-2.00 411.46

08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-6.28 405.18

08/14 Card Purchase With Pin 08/14 Ross Stores #1434 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-110.32 294.86

08/14 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Aileen 10121174382 -40.00 254.86
08/17 Payment Received 08/17 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 

4176
39.40 294.26
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July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number: 000000681590888

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/15 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 

4176
-25.55 268.71

08/17 Payment Sent 08/15 Cash App*Maribel An 8774174551 CA Card 
4176

-41.00 227.71

08/17 Card Purchase 08/16 Pizza Hut 027199 Https://Ipcha CA Card 4176 -45.14 182.57
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/16 Vons Fuel2344 Escondido CA Card 4176 -30.01 152.56
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/16 Varso Gas Escondido CA Card 4176 -7.77 144.79
08/17 Card Purchase 08/16 Burros & Fries Escondido CA Card 4176 -17.43 127.36
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Wal-Mart Store Escondido CA Card 4176 -41.94 85.42
08/18 ATM Check Deposit 08/18 150 N Centre City Pkwy Escondido CA Card 

4176
35.00 120.42

08/19 Card Purchase 08/19 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 4176 -4.99 115.43
08/20 Card Purchase 08/19 Kotijas Taco Shop Escondido CA Card 4176 -10.71 104.72
08/21 Payment Received 08/21 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 4176 255.00 359.72
08/21 99 Cents Only St Payroll PPD ID: 1952411605 249.44 609.16
08/21 Card Purchase 08/19 Lourdes Mexican Food IN Escondido CA Card 

4176
-9.04 600.12

08/24 Payment Received 08/24 Possible Finance Dallas TX Card 4176 125.00 725.12
08/24 Payment Received 08/23 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 

4176
12.38 737.50

08/24 Card Purchase 08/21 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 4176 -300.00 437.50
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Amzn Mktp US*Mm9Np3V Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 4176
-12.92 424.58

08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Amzn Mktp US*Mm4S87K Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 4176

-9.69 414.89

08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/22 Staterbro 1330 E Missi San Marcos CA Card 
4176

-22.88 392.01

08/24 Card Purchase 08/23 Metropcs Mobile Web 888-863-8768 WA Card 
4176

-104.00 288.01

08/24 Card Purchase 08/23 Metropcs Mobile Web 888-863-8768 WA Card 
4176

-5.00 283.01

08/24 Card Purchase 08/23 Adrianas Ins Svc Call 909-291-4040 CA Card 
4176

-115.00 168.01

08/24 Card Purchase 08/23 99 Cents Only Stores #4 Escondido CA Card 
4176

-12.89 155.12

08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/23 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 
4176

-10.00 145.12

08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/24 Rick's Grocery & Deli Escondido CA Card 
4176

-7.30 137.82

Ending Balance $137.82

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid 
this fee during any statement period.

• Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $1,272.49. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement)

• OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $7.95)

• OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $274.19)
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July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number: 000000681590888

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

• Your name and account number
• The dollar amount of the suspected error
• A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC


